Project No: 68.190.16.01266.01C.1
Rev.: 00
Date: 2016-06-28
Page: 1 of 15
Telephone : +86 755 88286998
Telefax   : +86 755 88285299
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.

 Manufacturer’s specification for intended use:
Type of product: D00220MF
Type designation: D00220MF
1.2 Technical Data
Height: 918 mm -1028 mm
Width: 640 mm
Depth: 605 mm
Net weight: 12.5 kg
1.3 Sample photos
2 Order
2.1 Date of Purchase Order, Customer’s Reference
2016-06-01
2.2 Receipt of Test Sample, Location
2016-06-01, TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
No.11, Jukeng Rd., Juling Village, Jutang District, Guanlan, Longhua New District, Shenzhen,
518110, P.R.China
Revised sample was received at 2016-06-06
Project No: 68.190.16.01266.01C.1
Rev.: 00
Date: 2016-06-28
Page: 3 of 15
Telephone : +86 755 88286998
Telefax   : +86 755 88285299
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
Shenzhen Branch
Building 12 & 13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park,
Nantou Checkpoint Road 2, Nanshan District
Shenzhen 518052P.R. China
TP
S_G
C
N
_F_09.20E – R
ev. 1
2012-10-29
( R
eport N
o 68.190.16.01266.01C
.1)
2.3 Date of Testing
From 2016-06-02 to 2016-06-24
Retest from 2016-06-06 to 2016-06-28
2.4 Location of Testing
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
No.11, Jukeng Rd., Juling Village, Jutang District, Guanlan, Longhua New District, Shenzhen,
518110, P.R.China
2.5 Points of Non-compliance or Exceptions of the Test Procedure
None
3 Test Results
Abbreviations:
P(ass) =passed F(ail) = failed NA = not applicable NT = not tested
EN1335-1:2000
Clause Requirement ~Test Measuring result -Remark Verdict
6 Determination of dimensions
The dimension of the chair shall comply
with one of the types of annex A.
Comply types C P
6.1 Seat height a 387mm-480mm P
6.2 Seat depth b 440mm P
6.3 Depth c of seat surface 505mm P
6.4 Seat width d 520mm P
6.5 Inclination e of seat surface -2o -- -22o P
6.6 Height f of the back supporting point
“S” above the seat surface
210mm P
6.7 Height g of the back pad 475mm P
6.8 Height h of the upper edge of the back
rest above the seat surface
523mm P
6.9 Back rest width i 487mm P
6.10 Horizontal radius k of back rest 490mm P